TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tessera Diagnostics, Inc.		04/07/2004	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tessera, Inc.	
Street Address:	119 1st Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Suite 410	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78232689	COLOMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 695-1777

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy L. Caditz, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Fox, Paralegal
Signature:	/Heather Fox/
Date:	03/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0452

900021256

Total Attachments: 1

source=21037reg#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0453

AK<mark>hankanions</mark>aandelleenses

TESSERA, INC. 119 1ST AVE S STE 410 SEATTLE WA 98104

DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION Renewed by Authority of Secretary of State

REGISTERED TRADE NAMES: TESSERA DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 03/14/2005